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Qwest Communications Company, LLC Section 13 
PSC NO. 1 - TELEPHONE Original Leaf 23 
State of New York  
 
 INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF  
 13.  ADVANCE COMMUNICATION SERVICE OFFERINGS 
 
13.5 Q.GUARANTEED 
 C. FramePlus 
 2. Rates and Charges 
 b. Q.Guaranteed – FramePlus (Cont’d) 
 

 MINIMUM MINIMUM MAXIMUM MAXIMUM
 CIR PER 8K INSTALL CIR PER 8K INSTALL
 SIMPLEX FEES FEES SIMPLEX FEES FEES 

 
• Permanent 
 Virtual Circuits [1] [1] $12.00 $50.00 

 
 MINIMUM MINIMUM MINIMUM MAXIMUM MAXIMUM
 MAXIMUM 
 MONTHLY INSTALL CHANGE MONTHLY INSTALL CHANGE
 RECURRING FEES  FEES RECURRING FEES  FEES

 
• Automatic  
 Reconfiguration[2] [1] [1] [1] $750.00 $750.00 $750.00

 
 MINIMUM MINIMUM MINIMUM MAXIMUM MAXIMUM
 MAXIMUM 
 MONTHLY INSTALL CHANGE MONTHLY INSTALL CHANGE
 RECURRING FEES  FEES RECURRING FEES  FEES

 
• Authority [1] [1] [1] $3,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,500.00

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
[1] See Section 2.4 of this Tariff for Minimums. 
 
[2] Per disaster recovery site. 
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